
No. 2 3 A 8 8 8
(Linked with No. 2 3 - 65 9 1}

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Trade 1. Green — PETITIONER

VS.

US Bank .'NationalAssociation et al — RESPOND ENTfS)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks for leave to file the attached EMERGENCY MOTION

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO

US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit

PETITION FOR REHEARING

EMERGENCY SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER FOR 
INCLUSION INTO THE APRIL 26, 2024 CONFERENCE

For the Petitioner without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in the following court(s):

Lexington County Courthouse

US District Court of South Carolina •

US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit

Supreme Court of the United States

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto. 

A copy of the order of appointment is appended.

Signature
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AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TOPROOEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

l Trade L. Mitchem-Green. am the petitioner in the above-entitled case, in support of my 
motion to proceed in forma pauperis. I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the 
costs or this case or to give security therefor; and i. believe 1 am entitled to redress.

i. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is. amounts before any deductions for taxes or othentys-.

Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Income source Amount expected 
next month

You Spouse You Spouse

Employment S6.9~2 SO S3.082 SO

Self-employment Si SO $0 SO

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

SO SO $0 SO

Interest and dividends S1 SO soso
Gifts SO so so so
Alimony SO SO SO SO

Child Support (annual $5260) $440 SO $440 •SO

Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

S167 $0 SO so

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments}

SO SO SO SO

Unemployment payments SO SO SO SO

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

SOSl~~ (SNAP) S245 (SNAP) SO

Other (specify): Tax 
Refund/12months (same with

$404 SO SO so
retirement)

Total monthly income; SB! 62 SO S376? SO



(Gross monthly pay2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first, 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Gross monthly payDates of 
Employment 

220 E 42"J St, New York 12/22-Present 
5135 SunsetBlvd.SC 
5135 Sunset Blvcl. SC

Address

$3082VNS Health
Lexington Salsaritas
Chicken Salad Chick

$50010/22-12/22
$7565/22-9/22

2022 $232onlineWvzant

3. List vour spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Oates of 
Employment

Gross monthly payAddressEmployer

$__NA
$
$.

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $560.00______________________
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$67.02/1488.02___  SO_____________

' SI3.50/0__
$1.15/0.05 
$0,17/11.43

Type of account (e.g.. checking or savings) 
Checkinq/Savincis 

$Checkinq/Savinas
$Checkina/Savinas
$Savinas/MMA
$$1.32Checkina/Savinas

t $103.12 SChecking

3. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

D Other real estate 
Value NA______

D Home
Value Being litigated__

D Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Va 1 u e -________

D Motor Vehicle #1
Year, make & model 2004 Tovota Seouoia 
Value S5000__________

NA

D Other assets 
Description NA.
Value_______



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money
NA (Tax status unknown)

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

S $

$ s
$ s

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. "J.S." instead of "John Smith”).

Relationship 
Son

Name Age
CG 17

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
{include lot rented for mobile home) Sin Homeless Shelter $NA_

Are real estate taxes included? D Yes D No NA 
Is property insurance included? D Yes D No NA

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $.$315

$0Home maintenance (repairs and Upkeep) $_

$255.Food

$200. $.Clothing

$100Laundry and dry-cleaning $.

Medical and dental expenses $0 $_



You Your spouse

Transportation (not Including motor vehicle payments) $.$400

$100 $.Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

$being litigated__  $.Homeowner's or renter’s

$0. $.Life

$0 $Health

$675.82. $.Motor Vehicle

$0. $.Other.

Taxes (not. deducted from wages or included in mortgage, payments)

$0. $.(specify):

Installment payments

$0. $.Motor vehicle

$534 $.Credit card(s)

$0_ IDepartment store(s)

$44 /*400 $.Other: Retirement In a n / * P srsfina 1 
1 o a n f * u n a h I e . o a v what I can!

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $0 $.

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) $.$0.

$.Other (specify): Tithe and O f f e r i n g f 1 0 % o f 
incomel

$310

Total monthly expenses: $.$3334



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your 
assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?

xD Yes D No If yes, describe on an attached sheet
10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in

connection with this case, including die completion of this form? D Yes XD No

If yes, how much?____________________

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:
Unable to pay and cautious about another derailment attempt as described in 
Writ of Certiorari to US District Court of South Carolina. However, I am in 
need of an attorney. NOTE: I request attorney referrals but respectfully 
decline attorney appointments due to previous derailment experiences.

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a 
paralegal or a typist] any money for services in connection with this case, including the 
completion of this fonn?

D Yes xD No

If yes, how much?_I do have expenses related to document preparation and
mailing. Approximately $200+ monthly with both the State of South Carolina 
foreclosure case (No.2022CP3200784, US Bank vs Trade Green, et al) and this 
Supreme Court Case (23-6591, Trade Green vs US Bank, et al) occurring 
simultaneously.

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number: NA
12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay die costs of 

this case.

Currently, I live in a Homeless Shelter. Due to terrorism experienced since 2017,1 
exited Nursing (direct patient care) to keep the public safe, which severely affected 
my finances. Now that the government has been made aware of the terrorism, the 
terrorist are less likely to hurt anymore of my patients. However, the financial 
targeting against me is intense (i.e. high vehicle insurance, etc). The terrorism, 
coupled with the susperted murderous attempt on my life [and my child if present] 
has taken a negative toll on my health and income, though I remain at functional 
capacity. [It is suspected the terrorist are responsible for the death of Cristopher 
Washington, and the targeting of his mother Donna Washington Farmer.] HELP IS 
REQUESTED TODAY. PLEASE NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.
I declare under penalty of perj ury that the foregoing is true and correct
Executed on April 10,2024

(Signature)



Trade Mitchem-Green

9, As allotted by the demands of both the State of South Carolina foreclosure case 
(No.2022CP3200784, US Bank vs Trade Green, et aS) and this Supreme Court Case {23-6591, 
Trade Green vs US Bank, et at) and my health, i desire to increase my income.

With the assistance of social services, I expect to locate an apartment,
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PETITION FOR REHEARING: EMERGENCY SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER 
FOR INCLUSION INTO THE APRIL 26, 2024 CONFERENCE

Pursuant to Rule 15.8, petitioner submits this supplemental brief to address new 
developments regarding all three Questions, which are as follows;

1. Was the US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit in error dismissing the appeal for a
“lack of jurisdiction, ” after having held on to the case for over six (6) months, far exceeding 
the Informal Brief Order timeline?

2. Was the US District Court of South Carolina in error:
a. In remanding case back to Lexington County Courthouse, despite being presented

evidence of partial treatment received with egregious civil rights and legal right 
violations? ,->■

b. In requiring release of requested sealed documents to Lexington County 
Courthouse, despite being notified of targeting occurrences and Defendants 
request for Witness Protection, Federal notification and investigation?

3. Was U.S.Bank National Association in error.
a. By failing to use ordinary care [i.e. follow guidelines and comply with applicable 

faw(s)] in processing the Mortgage Assistance Program Applcafion?
b. By intentionally and deliberately failing to appropriately process file Mortgage 

Assistance Program application?

INDIGENT STATUS: ADDITIONAL ASSEST

[FRAUD SUSPECTED AND REPORTED TO THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE]

This Petitioners’ indigency persists; thus, the need for reinstatement of my informa pauperis

status, which is scheduled for rehearing on April 26,2024. This Petitioner realized that she did 

not include in the Affidavit or Declaration in Support of Motion for Leave to Proceed In Forma 

Pauperis, dated April 1,2024,-attached to the Petition for Rehearing—nor the most recent

update, dated April 10,2024—attached to EMERGENCY MOTION with Relief Requested by April 19,

2024: Petitioners’Motion of Intent to Remove Court Appointed Attomey(s) Requesting Said Attorney(s)

to Submit Motion to Remove or Withdraw As Counsel for the Petitioner [USPS tracking

9505512956084103758090]—the following fraud-suspected asset: Westgate Resorts timeshare. 

Below is the information provided to tills Court in the Writ of Certiorari to US District Court of 

South Carolina [case No. 23-1176, Green vs. US Bank National, et al]—that was denied on
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October 2,2023 so the “Under Seal" status could be removed—as noted in the following letfc

received from the Clerk’s Office:

WPTKTme court of the united states
OFFICE OF THE CLERK 

WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001
Isr:K

ms-.- ■
October 2, 2023

^ tfciakm. NY I071O

RE- Green v. I S BunX National. ct a\ 
22M16

Dear Ms. Green:

Your petition Cur a writ of certiorari bciorc judgment, originally postmarked April 20, 
2023, is herewith returned.

On October 2. 2023. the Court denied your motion for leave to tile v our petition urn.’. ■
seal.

If you wish to proceed with y our petition, please return it to this Office without a m» lion 
to scat. You must remove the ‘under seal- labels front each page.

Also returned are your “criminal derailment' and "targeting* documents I hr j 
submissions do not comply with the Rules of thts Court

understand that if you wish to proceed with your petition, the petition and all 
re hi led information and documents will be ov aibhlc to the public
PI

If you wish to proceed with your petition, please return it to this otfiev tn corrected lor. i 
as soon as possible Unless the petition is re-submitted to this dike without a moti. 
seal and without “under seal designations" within 60 days of the dale of the letter the 
petition will not be tiled Rule 14 5.
When making the corrections outlined in this letter no change to lira .iib amcc ol the 
petition may be made.

Ill to
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The corrected petition, without “Under Seal"—was mailed on November 21, 2023 [USPS

I
K*

Ertch»fUO$*

tracking#9505513677233325647078], as noted in this accompanying letter;
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November 21,2023

Trade Mitchem-Green 
PO Box 521 
Yonkers, NY 10710

Supreme Court of the United States-- 
Office of the Clerk 
Attn: Laurie Wood/Scott S. Harris 
Washington, DC 205443-0001

RE: Green v. US Bank National Association

Dear Your Honor Wood (Your Honor Scott Harris.):

I received your letters, both dated October 2,2023. Below is my response;
1. Attached is my UNsealed, UNcorrected petition for a Writ of Certiorari, which invokes Rule 11. 

{NOTE: I only received 10 copies back; 11 copies are included with this letter.]
2. There is confusion regarding the motion to seal. Lines 5-6 of your letter. Your Honor Wood, 

reads 'If you wish to proceed with your petition, please return it to this Office without a motion 
to seal. You must remove the "under seal” label from each page.; and lines 11-16 reads "if you 
wish to proceed with your petition, please return it to this office in corrected form as soon as 
possible. Unless the petition is re-submitted to this Office without a motion to seal and without 
"under seal designations" within 60 days of th date of the letter, the petition will not be filed.
Rule 14.5. When making the corrections outlined in this letter, no change to the substance of 
the petition may be made." However, Your Honor Wood, on the second page, the single 
sentence reads "A copy of the corrected petition and motion to seal must be served on 
opposing counsel." Thus, I performed the following tasks:

a. I removed the "under seal" label from each page.
b. I included a three-paged MOTION TO UNSEAL DOCUMENTS. NOTE: Prior to completing 

this, i called your office multiple times on November 6,2023 bult only left two voice 
messages. In addition, i sent an electronic notice to the Public Information Officer on 
November 7,2023, received confirmation the notice was received, but still did not 
receive a response to either communications. NOTE: In the messages, I was inquiring 
about whether the following mailings were received by your office: the Writ of 
Certiorari for US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit; and the letter notifying you of a 
letter returned to the Fourth Circuit [9505 5124 5336 3305 6105 96] due to suspected

, mail tampering [USPS 9505 S124 5336 3305 610619]. Since I was unable to speak with. f 
someone from your office, I attempted compliance to your written request the best I 
knew how; please correct me if I am wrong. My understanding of public availability of 
documents is addressed in the Motion to Unseal Documents. [Below are verifications of 
communications referenced.]

3. I refrained from including the "criminal derailment" and "targeting'* documents since these 
submissions do not comply with the Rules of the Court. Again, I am humbly requesting 
expedited-processingjfthisjetition.and.witnessprotectioninitiated-please.

Notel: During the construction of the Writ of Certiorari for US Court of Appeals for the Fourth 
Circuit, an internet search of my name revealed an unverified date of Judgment [April 15,2022]for

Page! of 2
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Trade Mitchem-Green v. MHM Health Professionals, Appeal No 21-11611 (Justia Law), The accuracy 
of this Information is unknown.

NOTE 2: Due to the nature and severity of my current circumstances, my Affidavit Or Declaration in 
support of Motion for Leave to Proceed in Forma Pauperis, remains dated April 2G, 2023.

November 6 2023 and November 7, 2023 Communication verifications:
(262)479-3011

? id ' 'p f

e o &

SfKiw tcteem&b?
Shew

VcrwSjjt Ncwntwr ft

c 146 PM

. 143 PM
t- +*ti

c 9S5AM
v; •* i . t

c 8:13 AM
»•*“ * i ter1 •

Supreme Court Submission

From ptonc«epiy<&5!4>! eroecouri.gov

fo; tf3ciem#myyaFoO:fOrri
Date: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 at 03:10 PM EST *

Thank you for your submission, ft has been received and should ft requireany.other information. wewill contact you at 
ftiseuisuiaddress.-PublicWeroiafionOiffcer,UA-Suprenie.Court

IMPORTANT: if letters addressed to the Supreme Court Clerk's Office are publishable, I humbly request 
the chance to redact sensitive information, In addition, none of these letters were provided to the other 
parties in this lawsuit.

"H&SgSSl.
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And again, December 13,2023 as noted in the accompanying tetter:

December 13,2023
RE: Trade Green v, US Bank National, et al
Letter to Supreme Court of the United States

Page 11 of IS

Again, I say that t have made the changes and disclosures based solely on the denial by the 
Supreme Court to file this case under seal; stating all documents will be made public and no 
changes can be made to the documents submitted. Thus, I expect my obedience is with the 
understanding that I and/or any supportive associated person, business, and/or entity 
connected to me will NOT be held liable at all for any and all effects twhether positive or 
negative] to persons, businesses, and/or entities or any and all associates detailed in the 
documents or in association with any person or entity identified.

Your Honor Wood and Higgins, I have complied with Clerk Office at the Supreme Court requests to 
remove the Motion to Unseal Documents and not to seal any information, thus I humbly request the 
attached petition, Writ of Certiorari for the US District Court of South Carolina, and all associated 
documents be filed with the Supreme Court of the United States.

Respectfully submitted.

Trade Mitchem-Green 
ProSe Defendant

This petition was never docketed; the reason remains unclear. Nevertheless, the following was 

included in the petition:

... The Defendant suspects the following situation is yet the latest attempt to derail this 
case by the person{s) recorded under the List of Parties section, in a Letter she wrote 
entitled *June 3, 2023 Response to Reported Westgate Resorts Ttmeshare Tax Lien “ (8 
pages):

June 3, 2023

Trade Mitchem-Green 
PO Box 521 
Yonkers, NY 107101

Westgate Resorts
CFl Resorts Management
Manager, Maintenance Collection Department
2801 Old Winter Garden Road
Ocoee, Florida 34761

luiz trindade<8)waresorts.com: account_services@wgresorts.com; 
fetterarouD(3>waresorts.com: owner mediation(d>waresorts.com

mailto:account_services@wgresorts.com
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Dear All (c/o Westgate Resorts):
I received Mr/Ms. Trindade 5/30/23 356pm email stating the following:

Dear Westgate Owner,
I have been trying to help you choose an option to help you avoid the 
foreclosure process from happening with no success.
We have options for you. (Even if your account already foreclosed).
Please call me at 407-355-2002 ext. 8316 so I can help you before it is too 
late....

In addition, I received the 5730/23 858pm email from a new email address, 
owner mediation(5)waresorts.com. indicating a tax lien has been placed on the 
previously surrendered timeshare (voluntarily surrendered August 18, 2021). Here 
is a copy of my statement emailed to three Westgate Resorts recipients on May 29, 
20232:00am:

On 5/27/23,1 received a 5-page certified letter-addressed to 123 Cardinal 
Pines Dr, Lexington SC 29073—from Westgate Resorts, dated 4/20/23, 
giving me thirty-five (35) days from the date of receipt to pay $3964.17, 
relinquish ownership by executing the Warranty Deed In Lieu of Foreclosure, 
or face foreclosure. Here are my questions/comments:
1. Despite being notified on 4/16/23 of the correct mailing address, the 
certified letter was mailed incorrectly. Again, please send all mail to PO Box 
521, Yonkers NY 10710.
2. Why am I now being permitted the opportunity to relinquish ownership of 
the Nineteen thousand dollar ($19,000)Timeshare ( with a contract date of 
March 15, 2017)—of which / thought was already completed in year 2021 
without any monetary exchange—ter a ten dollar ($10) payment from 
Westgate Resorts when ownership relinquishment was initiated by me in 
year 20217 The amount of Maintenance and Tax due is now higher than it 
was in the year 2021, which is not my fault. Also in year 2021, instead of 
being given the same opportunity to relinquish the timeshare I am now being 
afterded-again of which I thought was already completed without any 
payment from Westgate Resorts to me or vise versa -I was told in order to 
qualify for financial assistance to relinquish the timeshare to Westgate 
Resorts, I would have to pay one thousand ($1000) dollars to do so. Why 
was I not offered the chance to relinquish my timeshare during negoative 
talks earlier this month, instead being offered to pay for an entirely different 
timeshare? Why the discrepancy and inconsistency in procedure?
3. Why was the threat of foreclosure letter, dated April 20, 2023 (4/20/23), 
sent out before the completion of our talks of negotiation, which ended May 
12, 2023 (5/12/23)?...NOTE: The date /personally received the certified 
letter above was May 27, 2023: thus the 35-day time limit has begun.Please 
advise. Something is not nght with this situation; be advised, undue hardship 
and harm has occurred because of this...
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Be advised; addrfona/ reports have been made regarding this situation. 
Attachments (Emails sent to Westgate Resorts representatives):

1. 8/27/21 109PM email sent to Account Sendees (3 pages, includes clearer 
unsigned version of signed letter)

2 9/17/21 313PM email sent to Account Services (1 page)
3. 10/25/21 701PM email sent to Letter Group (1 page)
4. ■ 12/31/21910pm email sent to tetter Group and Account Services (1 page)

8/27(21 109PM email sent to Wesfoate Resorts Account Services with attached 
8/18/21 voluntary surrender of timeshare letter attached.

jkcours #93052510786

Itt emurlisteNt.it EwecQiti.Ea«t!

0». . tnd^r, «:{S F«iSJ

mm
TfimMiEchem-Green 
123CaftfoafPSnesOriw 
Lexington. SC 28373

RE; Westgate Resorts Aceoont#3C626l 0786

To Whom It May Concern;
Thistmai * jfolow-uptothefw, regardma voluntary surrender of my timesh*re. sent to yw 
(faj#4G7-2S4-2Q23) on 8/1S£l. After speakmg Weslgat* Resorts representtoee Ms. Kely 
that day, Uatercaled agamic ensure retell *4 toe tan. On 6/18/21 4:35 PM. i spoke Westgafte 
Resorts representative Kata, whostattdtheiax had net been seamed into fee. system yet and. to 
check back the next daytoday. BI27/2I at 11:48 AM,t spoke «ift Ms. Meet but she was unable 
to locate toe fat, Thus,she graciously provided toe *ito #» erai address. .

sef»i<sestt»aressfls:aoffi, to resend toe fa* to: 4 « attached. 1 apologize tor any 
inconvenience toss' may cause. ■

Smcerely.

Traoe

Attachments:

1) August 18,2621 Fax cover cage & letter, RE: Mimry Surrender of My Timeshare, Account 
#93052510788(1^)
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Here Is a dearer, unsigned copy of 8/18/21 voluntary surrender of WestgSte Resortstimeshafe:

ta&mt.xm
TfmiS M t£f!STS-^-5Ki
122 CwdindStrsOr
ia<Rttan.SC2%73
WmsprOOgSMU*

Ws^ielaoni
Atlsifa^i; ACCOUNT SDtVKCS
5«U W^y^ctOr-re
0^*tdo,«.32«»
l^fte;«a»09$«2ei
te*:40?-2W-2l23

Toui Pd|pa {^nrSasS/rf ovr pagei: 1

tr&cr mm immv i* ateri»i'.«»ir-*<«ote o m HdnAd, Thttrarnnu* wader tainarstei oriyirtm__
rf#» tefttdud« dwtaitirtlMipf- * »oj arm not tm rmnimS iwpx.ir *m ar'ftoftm er 
^rt :ayntifa te ridSvc-.pB *is te. rray-iagi ta fie zacpwrs. yen arm tmttyf ndlmd tetany 
di—m -terry Hm-iCuton. <r ocpyoj at ht <nin *-j» tsteaJy grKitelul srri vutefcm or
«pt*cdMteteP arrfccr stm UM'mjj’aufctac* )ou<i e.vw. «tSo cnrr*cat f yen {**■ rnpgntet.
te* liK'mBiaaipttfiirrw,0mm ratty Ite tenter i TrrniiMtybf MgTtjp ml dt*te> *v< iax

tntm

JtfcVsSiMdafy Sufendw t* Tmlun.Acxflu* «3<EISiG7i6

(tear Wo1&iT ftesafts {Auterton Accra* Servos t

I «ri<qi*!irrt>r»V»ti [imfasS'ig py tiniedte*dte to aersatgrt femadgrat>»ntr laAMedotlte 
mof Tfaye has btc-i pad in tjt; teratvtr. I mm tmaHe- t&tanfcnra tar anti nypalW'mn u puyfuali. I 
spate tet% yotar mteswt&tee, Ms. ftSftr. »ad»r. fe^nt II .202 Lin nit**. Ihc payment arranfenwa*. 
wes* removed. $ apaiag^e far joy&camedeMB th.s to* tame.

Snce^r,

Tcaejg M;iriu«<f>^j-gen
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9/17/21313PM email sent to Account Services. Westoate Resorts, requesting to soeak with 
someone regarding the voluntary surrender of the timeshare.

Mm Up

itm. k H

oat

m,
\ spoke «fjh swneoneparliertiswpsk teparfaQ recwng M*, Ana Careiinavoeemaibirtf ha^efa'theard'; 
itylfiqptatm- & AnaCarolina. is f ptmife tomupa anltite wtavecanlaikreganfrrg the; 
-^lunlav^- Sandler ofAsoount #63B0©t51ff?M?-1 hhto fie ait

THssirjttf,

Tm&WatomQfm- ■

NOTICE; ByrnmiiMs «idis« ifest H^iaas^^ ^
slprsiiiiasMwksasa&iKefsucaPm mHciii&se« wm'fzmii 
fefcnasm & t4ftk&, Yea'«Qieitt<^vtt assjsii iBuk titaaef w&iil «aa&miad
i^rae ts^,' iSea^ teas^- fastgiSgse
fv^«HMnR»w'4^ln-^ISR^it'4te.f»tkac|^MMv€iiakiojHM- Piaejf Ndiecii maagi ngr ^ ttaRmC^nrfsi ii tsirTf ssaHeM,- ar li- MhenMit @3vieq»} cK^ana^tr^-'fiii:..
srmikXm ii to te tig rf cr srffiy ts atoto I fc aitoawri ff yai a* arils Sternal raftwa
'crtetnimee wmtmt&tmmtewtemmx
Ctf/ta^c^rrdMf^Jwun^imwrafr^watfinm.duw^^s^^TTiBdii^wwe^e

■ ... •■••• - ■ ■■•■ ' • - • • "* \.arooss? ns refuge . ■ • • .............
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10/2S/21 701PM email sent to Letter Group. Westaate Resorts checking on the status of the 
Voluntary Surrender of the timeshare.

Jjpdatt Request

Frrs h ft ccrjE««era23#ys?K» coral
rJ> ictegroupS^yeoiitKon
Cfcr (*r>%Ort3befa.li»l»O«»1^ i0l

fQW2t

Accost #93052513736 

To Whom it May Concern:

> am ch«*ihg up on tht stms c?ite Vdynwry StirremSer c? my fcme^ane. 

Please actvse.

ThanKyou,
Trade

NOTICE- By ssfeg to oafl jw aatesari s$ *p«
fmyamiimrga^Fm3adaagddutiheiaagp»topofa^ichavuMuSdo« 
p« acsregaaiaim i* siatfvgaaiy of acy jtferaanoa. Is adam you gfetemBm assets ali 
risk Ksoontd vi&thetstcfdc e-tol mnstoaoa ed 4S«.to Thai McdtsoC^io to! sod* 
iiabi &r *ar km, tim or dntise 3m tor- nsfr froo year tofeTKeits dectoa »ssaaet dad 
teTtoeJtoisffi-Gseai m nsil fttraytfcto^tofliiesragiema^^
«ftcas*e oy teSrt araoriae Jag of noomtte pfttepd qrcffSartaLTNs eam5titoto*i»to0fii|f 
<trtTeu»tft»}nd^er^tD»fxmBfc3d®weOifTcuafetw»Msn3Mr«t»efnort!iefroojeeof 
a*r1 resxrstte i&r oefsawiiw forarase is fte nagwt wi at fiefioif natsai tat jry mseHHtoi 
t£sinM^I<r«3pysr»cffti«inerarageiora^o^Of^iia^^iieoasor»ceapQflte3irae'^(Pef3tanQ^si^rawnray suBfeayou^cftianawcRwapenaDss.rjoci rjrarecavaJtisnKage a error, p&m nscy fte «naer 
6ri!iKSa|syi|iS^aw-anSil^fl#iniraag8.

tatoe e-csail traaacisaoJB nay
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f 2/31/21 910pm email sent to Letter Grom and Account Services. Westaate Resorts checking
tip on the status of the voluntary surrender of the timesbare -

Follow Up

From, H N (mcMwortflHe^ahors.cotfJ
To te*«gm!fi©sBsi*wra«aiitt as£durM*rv*s«@w|p«5ens,com 
0*» fnd*y ttecwitovr 31,2S31 it 0?10 PM 1st

12131/21
Re; Account *9305251£I?6S

Dear Weistgate Resorts,

This tea tottow up since my last correspondence with you on November IT, 2021 (Le.the 
recorded conversation with Ms, Edna at l:05pn>, Owrfntj this conversation, I w» Interfiled of me 
foBcwina: 11 Because of being approved for assistance. 1 was required to pay one thousand 
dotars "(S1000.00) [instead of the $2000.00 standard payment] wehin 30 days for my corttrect 
with Westgate to toe severed; 2) I will not receive any of the $19,000 mortgage payments I paid 
far the Westgate Hmeshare; aid 3) if I do not respond within 30 days, then my aecotart may go to 
coBections and fora closure due to inability to pay Maintenance and To* paymenffi, l apologise, 
but i siSi don't have the requested S1000.00 payment. Please advise, as I have not heard from 
you (neither toy telephone, email, or standard ma)i) since speoSong wito Ms. Edna on November 
17th. finally, please forgive the detoyed follow up.

Sincerely,

Trane Mstchem-Gresn

NOTICE; Bt UTiEftiiii email service, you ubdentxad xmia^nv toat toes* e-uuutraaamsskiBs may 
eoecuo immare and pm-ate am rad tout A* awtiuatssioe. at sadb data na e-aoil doer 
not wcorv'fturactee toe safety,'wmcitr ofacy iu&a uutioa. In adtotama. yoars«ndKfraewv«r assumes all 

of toa e-mail trau.-sKr.sioa and aErge feat Track :Mitshall ast &e 
LuM* tm any loss, dun.« dvnsag* dun soy istuh frees ysorfemdai/iweet v*r daatioa to transmit data 
to Traci* Mitchcm-Greco -via e-mail. Pnwcy Koft»: TNs message may contain yrformanjofi fiat Is protected-Sons 
disclosure fay federal widtar state lam. or <s otherwise povileaed or eonfioeftliaf- The communlcafeon is attended defy 
fir the in* of Vie indwduaf or entitv to whom it is addressee ff you am noffie mended teopiete or toe emuloyee or ’ 
Went resoonstoie far defavennp fvs message to the recipient you are hereby notified that any Wssemnatwn. 
cfrMHbutsrt, or ocpyevg of tots snessape is atoofly piohitzwd and woWjons erf applioatfe federal andfar slate tew may 
scjbject you to evil andlor crimr-a! penalties, tf you haw received Sis message in error, please notfy toe sender
nomedtetety by telephone «nd d*tei» toh metsape

nl associated vnditi

Without warning, Westgate Resorts returned over a year later, demanding payment; this 

prompted me to report this occurrence to the Internal Revenue Service, as well as write 

Westgate this twelfth of 12-page tetter, dated April 30, 2023;
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April 30,2023

Trade MiteJiem-GreerVs Response te Westgate Resorts (Account S33052510786)

lastly, m Apr if 37,2023 331PM. i received "an erttali cartespondetsce from Wengate Resorts 
itcttererpupgiwergsoctvcomi statingsirisMSessfu!. attempts at»e*cf!«^ me regarding myinqsBrty, Here, 
is the Mowing email received;

Page 12 of 12

bear Tfwe Mdtlwn ©few

r«B«r Group 9Mcw«aMHp)nsMtuu«ii>4['
1st iruci w-aiso ’S-py*

Subject A-ccoaat 3HBJSI«?*6 
Pea* Tiane Mted*iii ®eei:

TJsaat you f« etmlssisj a* eaeoHBiiijE yam acettoit CMriecnit anmpc* m coatael ' jniaiigganEag yam 
wvrntfyliavir 1>e«i us»i.ve»afSi! "

lif yew bm any (lawiKBi, jPms* tamom .office- Foe y»B eortsauCaec am office blonitaf- 
thurutiy fc»j 5 <X»*a ansiSOOpei tSauera trap■* findSry-SoSjnJjiY Item 3 Oftmj anal $ 00}*)) £*s*tn> 
Map). »dSn*it»y Cjmrd..

Fbonathaabea Madina Ad&Cit 
%ress%m Remn 
AccowU SctYk**
Ann Atco.im Savina 
■?m OM WinDn (Santa) JU 
O0Me.fi; 24 26!

I-8S8-99S-QiDi
I-4O7.J5MOQ0

Pm»3 AAltarw
M££Stll5}im&S

Srateseiy,

Afeanat Smite* ■

Westgate Resorts* a stated in 2C21, i Srtv-urioibfe to pay tfte HOA fees; Oils is y*y 1 letumed frty .' 
timeshare toyou/siought finaricfai assistance. Being asted to pay $1000.00 to have my contratt severed 
:was and stiBIs a gyave concern. Next, lit has been welt pees one year since 3 (awe been contacted by 
West gate Resorts; JO now receive demand Icttersinyear 202310 payHOA legs I notified Westgatt 
Resorts, in year 2021. of my inability to paryji.e. returning my ilmestiare to you/seektng assistance). te: 
aiso of grave contem,. POr these reasons, a report has been made. It.6s best to communicate In writing; 
Westftte Resorts has my permission to e«n*i) me at wmvewortdPiiSvahBo-enm.:

VjNbV
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Nevertheless, .Westgate persisted (placed a taxlieri], whichrequired payment or additional 

litigation In the midst of this case pending with the US Court of Appeals jlnltiated February 14, 

2023 and completed October 2,2023], Thus, dri August 22,2023, i paid Westgate Resorts 

$4147.26, which was more than what they said I owed:

Re: Full Payment Submitted and Delivered

ftttrr- HN(cwMB«jE*tf?3#5shooaMn)
ta crtilseworitfiJ^fahDOjiom.; luii.mndad^ewigfctijrtsxiom; t^er^medissjonr^wgfflsdrticofjif

»ecoWjH«»iees®wytei>mjcwta*e^3royp#i«gwiwrt$.»!Kcom^ww&HaLlww#^ns»i&«ffs
t!wsh<!»e{w«toEuf«#giiilaw.cafn

hat? WJjdnesdav^Anfflust Mt.2©23 atOSOSAMfOT

ass®
ftesemfcng to tfKlude GreenSpaoR Martter LLP.
T»ote

On Wed, Aug 50,2023*tSCO.AM, H N
<cnnx»T3rl(t23^Yanw c‘?m> mvt*:

sm/23
Good Morning.
According to USPS {tracWng«9589071052700457B5tg4S), the 88233 payment of 
$4147.26 to Wastgate Vacation VSjtas Owner Association was delivered on Sf28/23 to 
Greenspoon Marder LLP. On tW26?23, the below certified loiter was received ton 
Greenspoon Marder LLP requesting direct contact with Westgate Vacation Villas Owner 
Association. It is requested that Greenspoon Marder LLP forward toe payment te 
Westgate Vacation VBIas Owner Association. In addition, please attach the paid receipt to 
this email.

Westgate Resorts {Lute Tohdadfev Owner Mediafidn sEWestgst® Resorts;Account. 
Services art Wesigs'eResorts, Letter GroupstWes'gateRescHts.oRd Coorsspondence ■ 
Team at Westgate Resorts! and Greenspoon Marder LLP are inducted on tola email.}

In addition, on November 2,2023,1 mailed Westgate Resorts an addition $1310 GO, as 

Westgate Resorts stated this was the next years: Maintenance arid Tax payment. However, 

this payment was lost in transit until f started to submit complaints, including to USPS (dated
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November 9,2023:

November 9,2023
CONFIDENTIAL Page 7 of 10

FROM: Trade L Mrtchem-Green fafuiseworld23fSyahoo.com, tradem@mwahoo.tomi 
RE: Follow up Service Requests #53779361, #49209226, 8t # 56676067

1 have not yet checked the mailbox to determine if these items are present.

TO: United States Postal Service (t»osagtt>*nefsvpiacrtQuiP«iewf

Westaate

On 11/2/23,1 mailed the following envelope, addressed to Westgate Resorts, 2801 Old 
Winter Garden Road, Ocoee, Ft 34761. According to USPS tracking history, this letter 
arrived to Florida on November 4,2023 and was then sent to Fresno, California. Mere is 
the envelope I mailed, a time-stamped picture of the same envelope, and the 2-page 
tracking history as per USPS website:

PRIORITY* K5»SSB*« 
* MAIL * _

■ . -c• • .-v.• ..........

m ■ »•/' ■**.»-•***-.
n

—&.—
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Nowember 9,20*3
CONFIDENTIAL Page 8 of1G

FROM: Tracie t. Mitchem-Green (cryisewofldZ3@v3hoo,cofn. ifgcigm^mwaHoo.ccun)
RE: Follow up Service Requests #53779361. #49209226. & # 56676067

FT *» *-• * *w *

AT*' ‘fr?,-*.
,■!.

• ■■■ ■■ X

*■»_. 'V*'#***; *r t !•«»•*

m ■vrfOff»■ -

V ■
/'C>

tv.

m-,'V

C~ <*lt
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November 9,2023
CONFIDENTIAL
TO: United States Postal Service t<Kpyr>.mo<nBmipptm/i»ujip< govt 
FROM: Trade L Mitchem-Green touisewodd23#vahoo.coro, traciern@mwahoo.c-om) 
R£: Follow up Service Requests #53779361, #49209226, & # 56676067

Page 9 of 10

JUMttmwNCM«««.KarMmic«M*mj(MJ>aNiMUBfuN*MjuaieK*iA--

USPS Tracking* RUN >

%*cMsgNMb*R

9S0S512453363306610694
iliitiMqutvWI nmi/l

Urt**t Update
«u-|»diagBaiSv!tMihu>ew«x9KiMl,taai»£9<naiM}. Bkcurareymnrcatonkncii
taEdbr

<MMor»Outo<U>r»T*d*«

tmtmfmmy

Itovin® Through Network 
• yrtiwA *> Hot tmtmi. AnMwa u*»

#■

I wsESNOCAtarrcmmcwamw 
i fewmsw t.too. laoPppi

*
GoesoteoaA«w fl oratwunK* coma 
NoM»*ep «.sa era m

I tssraous -osmnpo a oomsutto* coots*
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Novembers.2023 
CONHDENTIAl
TO: United States Postal Service 
WOM: Tads L MStchem-Green kmisewortdZ3#yaHoo.cofr:. trademPrnwahoo.cdml • 
RE: follow up Service Requests #53773361, #49209236. Sc # 56676SS7

! Mww*«< am-> i y •*

* oin -
I CXJO&& ttt CWm^UTiCrH CCKTER 
I #56 ae*.

m

I m&GK m *.«Of • • 
I to**?** s.2D».

■ I .HuiiiiwaiM 'SrWa, **

fta Mm** >M*j_i^lu_|.iii|ri irgj|j.Mlli|Wi:

irijrti iictfwu

V'

Jl&eii sms#* »tmmi*

MwdM«ti H*(p?
Cor«t u?!^-n»t«rTg»i»pa«lwftjmwmMa»hi.r

REQUEST: i respeetfulfy request an -investigation into the above occurrences,, ifldudih§ 
the wfiereab»uK of envelope maHfd to Westgate Resorts, please.

Imt* ^fe'ain|A#iv
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The payment eventually made it's way toWestgate Resorts, as is noted fn the email chain 
betow:

Re: 93052510786

frow hn'[cnjisa«orWiSS^aho(>,com!

To. ■fuajr»ndadfe#«^sprtsc0m;i»^ecr!t&ir(atjon#^teS£Bts..e^-aaQunt_sernEe?@5wgrei£sris.-E:Di’ 
teter9r4»j^^Tes««,«em:«oi*s^!eode»?ce_ieaffi#^f9so«s,<om

Oite: WedfleS£la^Od.ptiei'2Si 2023 atewiAME’OT

tp/25/23

Mf;TiniMa<fe

My apokxy.es for fee deteyed lespense to your ton 7/23 effl39: Here Is a sopy of yew <tmml
3, '
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4- Westgate Resorts Time Acct.# 9305...

. Luiz Trindade 
to. Me
Get 17 12’Mi Phi

IT ☆

Dear Ms. Green,

Thank you for contacting Westgate Resorts,, per your 
request was sent tbs payment history and now your 
account is current and up to date.

Pieasedonothesitatein contacting Westgate
Resorts.

Sincerely,

Lull
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WESTG&TE RESORTS
Luiz Trindade
Asset Recovery 
8680 Commodity Citcte 
407-355 2002 x 8316
luiz_trindade@wgresorts.conn

in m&*m, 0i» &30& 3 and *9303, t requested a paid receipt for foe $4147.26 payment; I contjnue to disagree with 
swing Ums payment i wtl! forward you foe «m*a torn Ownem Mediation msiprevtaed me • paid receipt Next wes t® 
sverpaymenl allied to lh# reported S.1310 balance doe for year 2824?

Thank you,
Tree*

MOTE: Luiz Trindade. Account Services, Letter Group, Owner Mediation, and Correepondenee Team alt oi Westga'e 
Resorts are jnduded on this emsfl, - .. ■

Ce: IT® fatemai Revenue Sendee

(Redacted privacy notice]
On Tut., Oct 17, 2023 at 10:20 AM, M « 
<onjlsewottd23@y8hoe com* wrote:

W7/23

Dear Wasigate; ■

1 respactfodydisagreew8ti6ve-paged Payment Hfesory recafdemaitedtBfne'OoOctoi3«sr4,.2023,flefowislte: 
. forwarded email

Hiartt you,
Trade

MOTE: Uie Trintiaflo, Account Services,tetter Group, Owner Mediation, end Correspondenoe Team sit @f 
Wes^atef^sarB are foduded on tiw email-

Cc: The Interna! Revenue Service ‘

(Redacted privacy notice and add Mortal email]

Medicaid Insurance Denied: Review In progress
Medicaid insurance was denied due to reported missing paperwork. The office has

been contacted with the confusion cleared up, l am awaiting a response.
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Supreme Court of the United States Online Court-Appointed Attorneys, Goldberg,
Stinnett, and MacDonald:

A Reported Glitch
On April 23,2024,1 wrote the following to the Supreme Court Privacy officer:

Thank you for the 4.19.24 1005am email giving instructions how to contact the Clerks
office; Angela called. Here is what l was told:
1. Nothing to do about the Conference; It is private.
2. Only item pending is rehearing for infbrma pauperis. I can file for further extension 

after the hearing.
3. No attorney on rile; I am still PmSe. Attorneys Goldberg, SSnnett, and MacDonald 

listed online is a glitch.
4. All documents received 4.15.24 were reviewed by D.Cterk Jeff Atkins, deemed 

inappropriate and place in my hie. including the two emergency motions 1) 
requesting Stay return to SC with the newly added Appendix (as instructed); and 
2) removal of attorneys from my record with requested response date 4:19. 24.1 
am awaiting a callback from Angela regarding further questions on these 
emergency motions as the Appendix added as per Clerk Harris instructions; and if 
the listed attorneys were a glitch then why are the attorneys stilt listed online. I 
also have a question about die status of the writ of certiorari. *I HUMBLY 
REQUEST ANGELAS RETURN CALL TODAY, PLEASE. Angela was very 
pleasant, polite and informative. Thank you.

As discussed in the submitted but not docketed Supplemental Brief with Appendix (dated 

February 22.2024) to the Writ of Certiorari to US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit 

(dated December 20,2023); and the Writ of Certiorari to US District Court ofSouth Carolina 

(dated July 11,2023):

The experiences of Officer Pisckstta after reporting the truth of what he saw in 
“Whistleblower prison guard paid the price for reporting abuse" still hold true to my 
families experience since I lawfully reported what t saw occurring, in addition. 
Prison Legal News article. ‘Florida's Department of Corrections: A Culture of 
Corruption, Abuse, and Deaths” still appears to capture what I have seen and 
experienced. Again, Department of Justice notification is warranted and requested: 
if the Supreme Court does not Intervene quickly, ft is probable mom innocent lives 
will be damaged and tost The time to act Is now, please.

This foreclosure case is connected to Federal Case No 3:20*cv~00054&JP«PDBt t, 
U. S. District Court Middle Otsbkft of Florida and Federal Appeal Case No 21 ~
11611, with US Court of Appeals for die Eleventh Circuit As detailed in the two 
notarized Affidavits already docketed with the Court, these two cases, which were 
suspected to be criminally derailed, were a mouthpiece for thousands of American
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citizens who are limited or unable to speak for themselves, as to what they have 
suffered; and what this Petitioner witnessed. Again, this current foreclosure case 
solely developed because of the above listed cases; thus giving credence to its true 
nature- frivolous, unlawful, and based In retaliation. As per the Supreme Court of 
the United States mandate. Case 23M16, Green v US Bank National is no longer 
Under Seal and appended. Sanctions are warranted and monetary awards are In 
order against the mirage of perpetrators, both individuals and businesses alike, 
who have participated in the retaliatory efforts. In addition, foe suspected 
murderous attempt on my life [and my child if he would have been present at the 
time of foe ‘accident7 and foe suspicious *accidental" death of foe son of another 
suspected target Donna Washington Farmer, gives rise for federal investigation 
into homo-grown terrorism. I expect such ‘accidents" to continue; thus I am humbly 
requesting expedited processing and witness protection initiated, please.

A plethora of attempts to obscure tnjfo and subvert justice have occurred and 
continues to occur: thus the fling of this Supplemental Brief. This case is of 
national importance as it encompasses the following:. -

1. Judicial employees brazenly operating in contradiction to foe very oath foe. 
public expects them to adhere to: ‘...do solemnly swear for a form) that I wifi 
administer justice without respect to persons, and do equal right to the poor 
and to foe rich, and that I will faithfully and impartiaily discharge and perform

.. aii foe duties incumbent upon me. ..under foe Constitution and the laws of 
foe United States. So help me God."

2. The calculated manner a supposed pillars of society, U.S.Bank National et
at, uses to subvert foe taws of foe United^States of America, including the 
Constitution of the United States and foe CMI Rights Act of 1964. To not 
hold U.S.Bank National and ail associates accountable for this frivolous 
lawsuit would be a silent vote for lawlessness to continue, thus destroying ■
our society and the very fabric of our constitutional federal republic from foe 
inside out. Printed on foe back of foe American dollar bfH are foe words "IN 
GOD WE TRUST, it is written in Ecclesiastes 8:11, Because sentence 
against an evil work is not executed speedily, therefore foe heart of foe sons 
of men is fully set in them to do evil. Thus, this case presents Issues of 
Importance beyond foe particular facts and parties involved....

A lot more is occurring here than meets foe eye; thus foe request for sanctions and 
appropriate federal agency notification with request for investigation into aft 
occurrences.
This case is ofnationaUmportance as it encompasses foe following:

1. Judicial employees operating in contradiction to foe very oath foe public 
expects them to adhere to: "...do solemnly swear (or affirm) that i will 
administer justice without respect to persons, and do equal right to foe 
poor and to foe rich, and that l will faithfully and

2. impartially discharge and perform all the duties incumbent upon 
me... under the Constitution and foe laws of the United States. Sohelp 
me God

3. The harm of American citizens attempting to be concealed in a discrete.
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coordinated effort by several persons and/or entities.
4. The undermining of due process, ultimately negatively affecting every 

American citizen.
5. Details the calculated manner tire Nazi-type Network has Infiltrated 

American society and destroying the very fabric of our constitutional 
federal republic.

The stalling of this case In the Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit; the 
inconsistency of whether US Bank National timely filed an Informal Brief Response 
In the same Court; the decision of US District Court of South Carolina to remand 
the case back to Lexington County Oourthouse and order a release o f all 
documents (i.e. sealed documents) was alarming. Furthermore, all said Courts 
have yet to respond to reported egregious, unlawful experiences /see detailed 
information under issue 3 of the attached Informal Brief). Also, it was recently 
discovered that my vehicle was likely tampered with, with murder (made to look like 
an accident) as the goal. My health has been affected and I am currently under the 
care of medical professionals. Donna Washington Farmer is also a suspected 
target Moreover, the death of her son earlier this year is guile suspicious. Witness 
Protection is warranted and requested as wail as notifying the Department of 
Justice, toe internal Revenue Service, and other appropriate federal agencies. 
Again, this Defendant moves for sanctions and a monetary award for damages 
against Plaintiff US Bank National and its five Attorneys under Rule 11 of toe 
Federal Rules of CMI Procedure for toe tiling of tols lawsuit as well as sanctions of 
persons and/or entities recorded under toe Ust of Parties section as deemed 
appropriate'by toe Court. - ■

CONCLUSION -
■I ^ ■

For the foregoing reasons, tire judgement revoking informs pauperis status should be

I

reversed.
j *: -

■ «? v

V *^V." * ' "» ...
Respectfully submitted.

irtitXfcpwywi,

Trade Mitchem'-G risen -"' 
ProSe Petitioner 
P.O.Box 521 
Yonkers, NY 10710 
(803)361-0602 
Email: drgteen@myyahoo.oom *
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